Commercial Electric
Water Heater
Page 1 of 4
NCESS00908
For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of American Water Heaters found at:
www.americanwaterheater.com or call (800) 456-9805 | Copyright © by American Water Heater Company. All Rights reserved. January 2019
FEATURES
•	Meets the thermal efficiency and or

INLET
OPENING
DRAIN
VALVE
A
B
5.25
C
Model
Number
Tank Capacity
Dimensions Inlet/Outlet
(NPT) Approx. Shipping Weight
A B C
gal. litre Inches cm Inches cm Inches cm Inches lbs kG
ITCE31-50 50 189 55-3/4 142 21-3/4 55.2 27 68.6 1-1/4 265 120
ITCE31-80 80 302 60-1/4 153 25-1/2 64.8 31 78.7 1-1/4 280 127
ITCE31-119 119 450 62-1/4 158.1 29-1/2 75 35 88.9 1-1/4 390 177
For ASME construction add “A” to the front of the model number (example: AITCE31-50-24).
OPTIONS:
•	ASME 160 psi (1103 kPa) tank construction.
•	UL Listed conversion kits to adjust voltage and kW requirement in the field before and after installation.

connection shall be provided. The heater tank shall have a three year limited warranty and controls and accessories shall have
a one year limited warranty as outlined in the written warranty. Fully illustrated instruction manual to be included. For multiple
installation, factory built manifold kits for__________ (2, 3 or 4) heater installation shall be provided. Meets or exceeds the
thermal efficiency and standby loss requirements of the U.S. Department of Energy and current edition of ASHRAE/IES 90.1.
For technical information call (800) 456-9805. American Water Heaters reserves the right to make product changes or improvements without prior notice.
kW Input
Model Numbers Tank Capacity in Gallons Number of
Elements
Element
Wattage
Full Load Current in Amperes
Single Phase Three Phase
50 80 119 208V 240V 277V 480V 208V 240V 480V
6 ITCE31-50-6 ITCE31-80-6 ITCE31-119-6 3 2,000 28.8 25 21.7 12.5 16.7 14.4 7.2
9 ITCE31-50-9 ITCE31-80-9 ITCE31-119-9 3 3,000 43.3 37.5 **32.5 18.8 25 21.7 10.8
12 ITCE31-50-12 ITCE31-80-12 ITCE31-119-12 3 4,000 57.7 50 43.3 25 33.3 28.9 14.4
13.5 ITCE31-50-13.5 ITCE31-80-13.5 ITCE31-119-13.5 3 4,500 64.9 56.3 **48.7 28.1 37.5 32.5 16.2
15 ITCE31-50-15 ITCE31-80-15 ITCE31-119-15 3 5,000 72.1 62.5 **54.2 31.3 41.6 36.1 18
18 ITCE31-50-18 ITCE31-80-18 ITCE31-119-18 3* 6,000 86.5 75 65 37.5 50 43.3 21.7
24 ITCE31-50-24 ITCE31-80-24 ITCE31-119-24 6 4,000 115.4 100 86.6 50 66.6 57.7 28.9
27 ITCE31-50-27 ITCE31-80-27 ITCE31-119-27 6 4,500 129.8 112.5 **97.5 56.3 74.9 65 32.5
30 ITCE31-50-30 ITCE31-80-30 ITCE31-119-30 6 5,000 144.2 125 **108.3 62.5 83.3 72.2 36.1
36 ITCE31-50-36 ITCE31-80-36 ITCE31-119-36 6* 6,000 173.1 150 130 75 99.9 86.6 43.3
40.5 N/A ITCE31-80-40.5 ITCE31-119-40.5 9 4,500 194.7 168.8 **146.2 84.4 112.4 97.4 48.7
45 N/A ITCE31-80-45 ITCE31-119-45 9 5,000 216.3 187.5 **162.5 93.8 124.9 108.3 54.1
54 N/A ITCE31-80-54 ITCE31-119-54 9 6,000 N/A 225 194.9 112.5 149.9 129.9 65
For ASME construction add “A” to the front of the model number (example: AITCE31-50-24).
208 volt models may contain three (3) additional elements.
** Elements available in incoloy only.